PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7113068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS FABER	11/30/2021
GIANLUCA FAVALLI	11/30/2021
BAPTISTE ANTI	11/30/2021
VALENTIN CATALIN MICA	11/30/2021
MIGUEL RIBEIRO	11/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IEE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A.
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE, 12 RUE PIERRE RICHARDOT
City:	ECHTERNACH
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-6468

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17626095	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com JAMES D. STEVENS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 755 W.BIG BEAVER, SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8527-3157-US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAULA TACK **SIGNATURE:** /paula tack/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignments-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058612 FRAME: 0266

507066231

source=Assignments-signed#page2.tif
source=Assignments-signed#page3.tif
source=Assignments-signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 058612 FRAME: 0267

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Thomas Faber	, residing at Vor de	r Avel :	5, 54338 Schweich	(DE)	
[Full Name of Assignor #1]			[Residence Address]		
Gianluca Favalli	, residing at 76, Ru	e des l	Hirondelles, 6790 A	ubange (BE)	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]			[Residence Address]		
Baptiste Anti	, residing at 3 rue d	es éco	les, 57330 Hettang	e-Grande (FR)	
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Address]	·	
	, residing at				
[Fuli Name of Assignor \$4]			[Residence Address]	·	
do hereby assign, sell and set of	over to:				
IEE INTERNA	ATIONAL ELECTRONI [Full Legal Name of		ENGINEERING S.A	١.	, located at
Zone Industrie	lle, 12, rue Pierre Rich		6468, Echternach	n, Luxembourg	
(hereinafter referred to as Assi and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent, e	reign, in and to the in				
Device and Method for	Detecting a Hand Gras		a Two-Zone Senso	or in the Steering	g Wheel
which can be identified in the			lemark Office as:		
Serial No. PCT/EP202	20/069258, filed		8 July 2020	9	
including original, continuation and discoveries in the United name(s) of the undersigned, assignee, its successors, assigned discoveries in all countries Filing Date in the spaces provided.	States and in any and at its election. And t gns or other legal repress. The Assignee and	all for he und sentati	eign countries in it lersigned hereby a ves, all rights of p	s own name or i ssign, sell and riority in and to	names, or in the set over to said said inventions
The undersigned hereby repre rights being granted herein. I applications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its succ thereto the rights herein assign	Further, the undersigne of any and all kinds ar cessors, assigns or oth	ed here nd in a	by agree to execut my and all countries	te any and all p s and to perform	apers, including any and all act
Date: <u>30, 11, 303</u>	1		Thous	us Fas	
This Form should be notarized or otherwi	se legalized in the space below.	0000	1/10/	Thomas Fabor	
		9	•	7.2.2.	
		0000	Coul	usa Forial	l,
		0	~	Gianluca Favalli	
		000000	'	Averaged 1 or can	
		, 100000			
		9000000		Baptiste Anti	***************************************
		XX			
		000000			

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084 USA

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Valentin Catalin Mica [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at 77 Route	de Fischbach, 7447 Lintgen (LU) [Residence Address]	
Miguel Ribeiro	residing at 7A, Rue	Dicks, 5521 Remich (LU)	
[Full Name of Assignor #2]	**1	[Residence Address]	
[Fuli Name of Assignor #37	, residing at	[Residence Address]	
•	, residing at	<u></u>	
[Full Name of Assignor #4]	Troining to	[Residence Address]	
do hereby assign, sell and se	t over to:		
IEE INTER	NATIONAL ELECTRONIC	(habanananananananananananananananananana	, located at
Zone Industr	ielle, 12, rue Pierre Richar	dot, L-6468, Echternach, Luxembourg	***************************************
	ssignee), its successors, ass foreign, in and to the inve	signs or other legal representatives, the entions and discoveries set forth in the	
Device and Method fo	r Detecting a Hand Grasp Patent Application Title	with a Two-Zone Sensor in the Steering	Wheel
which can be identified in th	e United States Patent and	Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. PCT/EP2	020/069258, filed	8 July 2020 ,	
including original, continuat and discoveries in the Unite name(s) of the undersigned Assignee, its successors, ass	ion, and divisional applicated States and in any and all, at its election. And the igns or other legal represences. The Assignee and its	igns or other legal representatives to mations, and to receive Letters Patent for I foreign countries in its own name or a undersigned hereby assign, sell and entatives, all rights of priority in and to agents are authorized to insert the Ser	said inventions names, or in the set over to said said inventions
rights being granted herein. applications for Letters Pater	Further, the undersigned at of any and all kinds and accessors, assigns or other	rights have been granted that are incor- hereby agree to execute any and all p- in any and all countries and to perform relegal representatives may deem necessary.	apers, including any and all acts
Date: <u>30 U. 1021</u>		A Company of the Comp	
This Form should be notarized or other	wise legalized in the space below.		
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	999999944466444444444444444444444444444	Valentin Catalin Mica	
	жений на	Miguel Ribeko	
	ленировичения.		
	жинения		
	8		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084 USA

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Thomas Faber (Fall Name of Anniquer 81)	, residing at Vor der Avel 5, 54338 Schweich (DE)	***************************************
Gianluca Favalli	residing at 76, Rue des Hirondelles, 6790 Aubange (BE)	***************************************
Baptiste Anti	residing at 3 rue des écoles, 57330 Hettange-Grande (FR	}
(Part Stance of Assigner 23)	(Revidence state on)	<u> </u>
(Full Name of Anigons 84)	residing at	
do hereby assign, sell and se	St over to:	
IEE INTERN	NATIONAL ELECTRONICS & ENGINEERING S.A.	located at
Zone Industri	ielle, 12, rue Pierre Richardot, L-6468, Echternach, Luxembourg	
United States Letters patent,	ssignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the entitled: Output Detecting a Hand Grasp with a Two-Zone Sensor in the Steering	e application for
	is more violenticital 11/03	ig wheel
which can be identified in the	e United States Patent and Trademark Office as:	
Serial No. PCT/EP20	320/069256 , filed 8 July 2020 ,	
name(s) of the undersigned, Assignee, its successors, assi	ion, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or at its election. And the undersigned hereby assign, sell and igns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to ies. The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the Sevided above.	names, or in the set over to said
ngms ocing granted nerem. applications for Letters Patent	esent and warrant that no rights have been granted that are incomparted. Further, the undersigned hereby agree to execute any and all pt of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform accessors, assigns or other legal representatives may does need need, sold and set over.	apers, including
Date:		
This Form should be notarized or otherwi	the legations in the array kalipse	
·	Cientina Faveti	<u> </u>

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084 USA

PATENT REEL: 058612 FRAME: 0270

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Valentin Catalin Mica	, residing at 77 Route de	Fischbach, 7447 Lintgen (LU	J)
[Full Name of Assignor 11]		¡Hesidence Address]	
_Miguel Ribeiro	, residing at 9, Rue de L	arochette, 6150 Altlinster (LU)
[Full Name of Assignor #2]		[Residence Address]	
***************************************	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor 43]		[Residence Address]	
	, residing at		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]		(Residence Address)	
do hereby assign, sell and set of	ver to:		
IEE INTERNA	TIONAL ELECTRONICS &		, located at
Zone Industriel		" t, L-6468, Echternach, Luxem	boura
warra madanar	[Assignee's Address]	, L 0-700, Lonto, Haori, Loxon	500.19
(hereinafter referred to as Assi and interest, domestic and for United States Letters patent, er	eign, in and to the invent		
Device and Method for I		th a Two-Zone Sensor in the	Steering Wheel
	[Potent Application Title]		
which can be identified in the	United States Patent and Ti	rademark Office as:	
Serial No. PCT/EP202	0/069258 , filed	8 July 2020 ,	
name(s) of the undersigned, a Assignee, its successors, assig and discoveries in all countrie Filing Date in the spaces provi	ns or other legal represent s. The Assignee and its a	atives, all rights of priority in	and to said inventions
The undersigned hereby repre- rights being granted herein. I applications for Letters Patent which said Assignee, its succ thereto the rights herein assign	Further, the undersigned he of any and all kinds and in cessors, assigns or other leading to the control of the	ereby agree to execute any at any and all countries and to	nd all papers, including perform any and all act
Date: 15.11.2021			
This Form should be notarized or otherwi	te legalized in the space below.	Valentin Cafalin	Mica

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, MI 48084 USA

PATENT REEL: 058612 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 01/10/2022